
Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪
404-371- 6331 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov

Page 2 of 2

Request for Proposal (RFP) No. 2025-046-RFP Emergency Ambulance Services (Multiyear 
Contract)

User Department’s Recommendation

User Department Name: _____Department of Watershed Management

Recommended Proposer: ____________________________________________________________
Name

Project Amount: ___________________________________________________________________

Funding: 

General  Enterprise  3 Digit Fund Code ______________________________

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): ______________________

Justification if recommendation of award is to a firm other than the highest scoring proposer:

______________________ _______
Department Director Date

_______________________ _________________ _______
Name                                        Title        Date

Metro Ambulance Service, Inc DBA American Medical Respon

Up to $77,773,900

✔

Fire Chief/Director 8/26/25Darnell D. 
Fullum

Digitally signed by 
Darnell D. Fullum 
Date: 2025.09.02 
11:38:49 -04'00'

9/2/25




