
Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-
371- 6331 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov

RFP No. 24-500674 Water Meter Installation and Cul-de-Sac Renewal Program (Annual 
Contract with Four (4) Options to Renew)

User Department’s Recommendation

User Department Name _____________________________________________

Recommended Proposer: ____________________________________________

Project Amount: ___________________________________________________

Funding: 
General        Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code ___________________
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________

Justification if recommendation of award is to a firm other than the highest scoring proposer:

_______________________________
Department Director                    Date

___________________________________
Name, Title                                           Date

Department of Watershed Management

Metals and Materials Engineering, LLC

$12,158,975.00

513
 14

This contract will be used to fulfill the demand of new development by installing water meters
during new construction. Additionally, this contract will address the current back log of service
line renewals needed to replace galvanized services to the standard copper service line.

Lynette V. 
Ferguson

Digitally signed by Lynette V. 
Ferguson
Date: 2025.08.05 11:09:10 -04'00'

Reginald Wells
Digitally signed by Reginald 
Wells
Date: 2025.08.04 10:24:08 
-04'00'










