
AGENDA NOTES 

 
Solicitation Name and Number On Call Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) 

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 24-101656 

Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor(s) agree to renew at same term, prices 
and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Numbers  

On Call Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB 24-101656 
CPA 1384581 – B & W Mechanical Contractors Inc. 
CPA 1384955 – Galgon HVAC & Mechanical Services, Inc. 
CPA 1384963 – Mann Mechanical Company, Inc. 

Contract Award Amount  Total Award: $1,684,799.00 
 
CPA 1384963 $   809,799.00 – Award 
                         $    875,000.00 – Ren1 

Amount Spent  Total Spent:   $     11,620.04 
 
CPA 1384963 $    11,620.04 – Award 
                         $              0.00 – Ren1 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE Sub 
Contractor 

Mann Mechanical Company, LLC- (PRIME) 
John Kraus, President 
Years in Business: 53 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 20 
 
LSBE Participation: 20% 
Johnson Spellman & Assoc. - (LSBE MSA)  
Thomas Wille, Owner 
350 Research Ct., Ste 130  
Peachtree Corners GA 30092  
Years in Business: 38 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4 
Services: Provides engineering services. 
Amount Spent to Date: $25,000.00 

 
Attachment User Department Change Order Form 

 

 


